
Place School 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total Ave Spread

    1 Panorama 2 4 11 12 17 27 28 46 22:59 3:22     
    2 Earlham 7 8 14 19 23 26 32 71 23:51 1:39     
    3 Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 1 5 10 34 37 39 41 87 23:37 5:20     
    4 West Marshall 3 6 24 33 38 45 48 104 24:23 3:39     
    5 South Hamilton 13 18 22 25 30 51 55 108 24:35 1:45     
    6 Madrid 9 20 29 36 40 60 61 134 25:00 2:52     
    7 Pleasantville 15 21 31 35 42 43 57 144 25:14 2:26     
    8 Van Meter 16 44 53 54 56 66 67 223 26:54 3:49     

    9 Ogden 46 47 52 58 62 265 28:20 4:23     

    10 Coon Rapids-Bayard 49 50 59 63 64 65 285 29:49 6:07     

Gilbert CC Invitational
GIRLS CLASS B 5K 

ISU CC Course * Ames, IA

Thursday, August 23, 2018
Partly Cloudy 75°

Timing/Scoring by:Brett Carney - All American Timing

    Incomplete Teams: Des Moines Christian  Pella Christian 

    Place Score Name School Time Pace mpm     
    1 1 Kate Crawford, JR Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 20:38 6:38     

    2 2 Ella Waddle, SO Panorama 21:02 6:46     

    3 3 Grace Girard, SR West Marshall 22:21 7:12     

    4 4 Gwen Steffen, SO Panorama 22:27 7:14     

    5 5 Lauryn Embleton, SR Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 22:31 7:15     

    6 6 Avril Sinning, JR West Marshall 23:05 7:26     

    7 7 Carly Schaffer, FR Earlham 23:08 7:27     

    8 8 Eva Fisk, JR Earlham 23:11 7:28     

    9 9 Lauren Horn, JR Madrid 23:18 7:30     

    10 10 Rylee Sloss, SO Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 23:21 7:31     

    11 Annaliese Admiraal, JR
Pella Christian 23:22 7:31     

    12 11 Payton Beckman, FR Panorama 23:30 7:34     

    13 12 Olivia Steffen, SO Panorama 23:30 7:34     

    14 13 Abby Ervin, SO South Hamilton 23:33 7:35     

    15 14 Haley Tibbs, FR Earlham 23:39 7:37     

    16 15 Jordan Dursky, SR Pleasantville 24:01 7:44     

    17 16 Clair Lauterbach, JR Van Meter 24:14 7:48     

    18 Emma Isenhart, FR Des Moines Christian 24:18 7:49     

    19 17 Brooklyn Behrends, SR Panorama 24:24 7:51     

    20 18 Yolanda Licea, SO South Hamilton 24:26 7:52     

    21 19 Katie Noah, SO Earlham 24:28 7:52     

    22 20 Paige Ridenour, FR Madrid 24:28 7:53     



    23 21 Emmie Kenyon, SO Pleasantville 24:35 7:55     

    24 Mira Ford, JR Pella Christian 24:38 7:56     

    25 22 Anna Lammers, FR South Hamilton 24:45 7:58     

    26 23 Alissa Stiles, SO Earlham 24:47 7:59     

    27 24 Hannah Jovanovich, SO West Marshall 24:51 8:00     

    28 25 Marissa Jensen, SO South Hamilton 24:56 8:01     

    29 26 Kaylee Zweigart, SR Earlham 24:56 8:02     

    30 27 Leah Fett, FR Panorama 25:04 8:04     

    31 28 Bryn Steffen, SR Panorama 25:17 8:08     

    32 29 Oksana Howard, FR Madrid 25:17 8:08     

    33 30 Paige Seaton, FR South Hamilton 25:17 8:08     

    34 31 Hailee McCormick, SO Pleasantville 25:24 8:11     

    35 Lydia Lindstrom, JR Panorama 25:29 8:12     

    36 32 Rachel Smith, JR Earlham 25:32 8:13     

    37 33 Lilly Buck, FR West Marshall 25:35 8:14     

    38 34 Keely Vasey, JR Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 25:37 8:15     

    39 35 Mel Johnson, SR Pleasantville 25:43 8:17     

    40 36 Erin Schieltz, SO Madrid 25:47 8:18     

    41 Emma Jensen, SO Earlham 25:47 8:18     

    42 37 Kenzie Reinhart, JR Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 25:58 8:22     

    43 Chloe Schaffer, SO Earlham 26:00 8:22     

    44 38 Eliza Girard, JR West Marshall 26:00 8:22     

    45 39 Jackie Trujillo-Garcia, JR Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 26:07 8:24     

    46 Emily Smith, SR Panorama 26:08 8:25     

    47 40 Bella Hau, SR Madrid 26:10 8:25     

    48 41 Malena Rumelhart, SR Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 26:11 8:26     

    49 Aubrey Chmelar, SR Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 26:13 8:26     

    50 Kylee Brown, JR Earlham 26:24 8:30     

    51 42 MacKenzie Olson, SR Pleasantville 26:27 8:31     

    52 Jaelyn Waddle, SR Panorama 26:28 8:31     

    53 Kennedy Young, JR Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 26:29 8:32     

    54 Chloe Webster, JR Panorama 26:31 8:32     

    55 Sydney Hooyer, JR Pella Christian 26:39 8:35     

    56 43 Taryn Brent, SO Pleasantville 26:42 8:36     

    57 44 London Wille, SO Van Meter 26:44 8:36     

    58 45 Taylor Wittkop, SO West Marshall 26:48 8:38     

    59 46 Maddie Grisham, SO Ogden 26:49 8:38     

    60 47 Amber Braniff, SO Ogden 26:49 8:38     

    61 Abby Cobb, SO Panorama 26:50 8:38     

    62 48 Adisyn Young, FR West Marshall 26:52 8:39     

    63 Ehlana Brown, JR Earlham 26:53 8:39     



    64 49 Brynn Bass, FR Coon Rapids-Bayard 26:54 8:39     

    65 Olivia Nicholson, JR Earlham 27:02 8:42     

    66 50 Bridget Shirbroun, FR Coon Rapids-Bayard 27:02 8:42     

    67 Ali Pieper, FR Des Moines Christian 27:21 8:48     

    68 51 Natalie Johnson, JR South Hamilton 27:23 8:49     

    69 Elaina Dawley, JR West Marshall 27:23 8:49     

    70 52 Reagan Kruse, FR Ogden 27:38 8:54     

    71 Angel Poldberg, FR Panorama 27:38 8:54     

    72 53 Josie Cross, SO Van Meter 27:44 8:56     

    73 54 Shae Bernhardt, FR Van Meter 27:45 8:56     

    74 Morgan Wyllie, FR Earlham 27:47 8:57     

    75 55 Ella Carlson, SR South Hamilton 27:59 9:00     

    76 56 Lilly Thompson, SO Van Meter 28:03 9:02     

    77 Grace Mustaine, JR West Marshall 28:06 9:03     

    78 Mia Terry, FR Earlham 28:11 9:04     

    79 Grace Sweers, FR Earlham 28:13 9:05     

    80 Belle Policky, SO Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 28:23 9:08     

    81 57 Kierra Bazzell, FR Pleasantville 28:34 9:12     

    82 Brookelyn George, JR South Hamilton 28:47 9:16     

    83 Reagan Rumelhart, JR Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 29:07 9:22     

    84 58 Aidan Skalicky, SR Ogden 29:14 9:24     

    85 59 Emma Hart, FR Coon Rapids-Bayard 29:19 9:26     

    86 Taylor Clark, SR Pleasantville 29:27 9:29     

    87 Riley Thill, FR Pleasantville 29:36 9:32     

    88 Sadie Clark, SO West Marshall 29:46 9:35     

    89 Emily Willadsen, SR South Hamilton 30:01 9:40     

    90 Kalyn Polley, FR West Marshall 30:12 9:43     

    91 60 Megan Jankowski, SR Madrid 30:16 9:44     

    92 61 Elizabeth Tranel, SO Madrid 30:17 9:45     

    93 62 April McGriff, SO Ogden 31:12 10:02     

    94 Zhoie Glasgow, FR Des Moines Christian 31:35 10:10     

    95 Taylor Renze, SR Madrid 31:50 10:15     

    96 Olivia McLamb, SO Pleasantville 32:41 10:31     

    97 63 Jada Thompson, SR Coon Rapids-Bayard 32:49 10:34     



    98 64 Madison Mohr, SO Coon Rapids-Bayard 33:01 10:38     

    99 65 Alexis Kautzky, FR Coon Rapids-Bayard 33:20 10:44     

    100 66 Molly Blomgren, SO Van Meter 34:55 11:14     

    101 Kennedi Steburg, SO Madrid 35:11 11:19     

    102 Sophia Stineman, FR Des Moines Christian 35:34 11:27     

    103 Alyssa McConnell, JR Pleasantville 36:22 11:42     

    104 Devon Core, FR Pleasantville 37:09 11:58     

    105 Maddie Diser, SO West Marshall 37:43 12:08     

    106 Hayley Bell, SR South Hamilton 38:06 12:16     

    107 67 Emily McGregor, SR Van Meter 38:33 12:25     

    108 Gretchen Banks, SO Van Meter 38:54 12:31     

    109 Tess Ray, SR Pleasantville 39:54 12:50     

    110 Katelyn Ralston, SR South Hamilton 43:55 14:08     

Place 1 Panorama
Time Spread =

3:22
Ave Time =

22:59
Score = 46

Place Name Time Pace mpm Top
2 Ella Waddle, SO 21:02 6:46

4 Gwen Steffen, SO 22:27 7:14

11 Payton Beckman, FR 23:30 7:34

12 Olivia Steffen, SO 23:30 7:34

17
Brooklyn Behrends,
SR

24:24 7:51

27 Leah Fett, FR 25:04 8:04

28 Bryn Steffen, SR 25:17 8:08

Lydia Lindstrom, JR 25:29 8:12

Emily Smith, SR 26:08 8:25

Jaelyn Waddle, SR 26:28 8:31

Chloe Webster, JR
26:31 8:32

Abby Cobb, SO 26:50 8:38

Angel Poldberg, FR 27:38 8:54

Place 2 Earlham
Time Spread =

1:39
Ave Time =

23:51
Score = 71

Place Name Time Pace mpm Top
7 Carly Schaffer, FR 23:08 7:27

8 Eva Fisk, JR 23:11 7:28

14 Haley Tibbs, FR 23:39 7:37
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19 Katie Noah, SO 24:28 7:52

23 Alissa Stiles, SO 24:47 7:59

26 Kaylee Zweigart, SR 24:56 8:02

32 Rachel Smith, JR 25:32 8:13

Emma Jensen, SO 25:47 8:18

Chloe Schaffer, SO 26:00 8:22

Kylee Brown, JR 26:24 8:30

Ehlana Brown, JR 26:53 8:39

Olivia Nicholson, JR 27:02 8:42

Morgan Wyllie, FR 27:47 8:57

Mia Terry, FR 28:11 9:04

Grace Sweers, FR 28:13 9:05

Place 3
Adair-
Casey/Guthrie
Center

Time Spread =
5:20

Ave Time =
23:37

Score = 87

Place Name Time Pace mpm Top
1 Kate Crawford, JR 20:38 6:38

5 Lauryn Embleton, SR 22:31 7:15

10 Rylee Sloss, SO 23:21 7:31

34 Keely Vasey, JR 25:37 8:15

37 Kenzie Reinhart, JR 25:58 8:22

39
Jackie Trujillo-Garcia,
JR

26:07 8:24

41
Malena Rumelhart,
SR

26:11 8:26

Aubrey Chmelar, SR 26:13 8:26

Kennedy Young, JR 26:29 8:32

Belle Policky, SO 28:23 9:08

Reagan Rumelhart,
JR

29:07 9:22

Place 4 West Marshall
Time Spread =

3:39
Ave Time =

24:23
Score = 104

Place Name Time Pace mpm Top
3 Grace Girard, SR 22:21 7:12

6 Avril Sinning, JR 23:05 7:26

24
Hannah Jovanovich,
SO

24:51 8:00

33 Lilly Buck, FR 25:35 8:14

38 Eliza Girard, JR 26:00 8:22

45 Taylor Wittkop, SO 26:48 8:38

48 Adisyn Young, FR 26:52 8:39
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Elaina Dawley, JR 27:23 8:49

Grace Mustaine, JR 28:06 9:03

Sadie Clark, SO 29:46 9:35

Kalyn Polley, FR 30:12 9:43

Maddie Diser, SO 37:43 12:08

Place 5 South Hamilton
Time Spread =

1:45
Ave Time =

24:35
Score = 108

Place Name Time Pace mpm Top
13 Abby Ervin, SO 23:33 7:35

18 Yolanda Licea, SO 24:26 7:52

22 Anna Lammers, FR 24:45 7:58

25 Marissa Jensen, SO 24:56 8:01

30 Paige Seaton, FR 25:17 8:08

51 Natalie Johnson, JR 27:23 8:49

55 Ella Carlson, SR 27:59 9:00

Brookelyn George,
JR

28:47 9:16

Emily Willadsen, SR 30:01 9:40

Hayley Bell, SR 38:06 12:16

Katelyn Ralston, SR 43:55 14:08

Place 6 Madrid
Time Spread =

2:52
Ave Time =

25:00
Score = 134

Place Name Time Pace mpm Top
9 Lauren Horn, JR 23:18 7:30

20 Paige Ridenour, FR 24:28 7:53

29 Oksana Howard, FR 25:17 8:08

36 Erin Schieltz, SO 25:47 8:18

40 Bella Hau, SR 26:10 8:25

60
Megan Jankowski,
SR

30:16 9:44

61 Elizabeth Tranel, SO 30:17 9:45

Taylor Renze, SR 31:50 10:15

Kennedi Steburg, SO 35:11 11:19

Place 7 Pleasantville
Time Spread =

2:26
Ave Time =

25:14
Score = 144

Place Name Time Pace mpm Top
15 Jordan Dursky, SR 24:01 7:44

21 Emmie Kenyon, SO 24:35 7:55

31
Hailee McCormick,
SO

25:24 8:11

35 Mel Johnson, SR 25:43 8:17

42 MacKenzie Olson, SR 26:27 8:31
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43 Taryn Brent, SO 26:42 8:36

57 Kierra Bazzell, FR 28:34 9:12

Taylor Clark, SR 29:27 9:29

Riley Thill, FR 29:36 9:32

Olivia McLamb, SO 32:41 10:31

Alyssa McConnell, JR 36:22 11:42

Devon Core, FR 37:09 11:58

Tess Ray, SR 39:54 12:50

Place 8 Van Meter
Time Spread =

3:49
Ave Time =

26:54
Score = 223

Place Name Time Pace mpm Top
16 Clair Lauterbach, JR 24:14 7:48

44 London Wille, SO 26:44 8:36

53 Josie Cross, SO 27:44 8:56

54 Shae Bernhardt, FR 27:45 8:56

56 Lilly Thompson, SO 28:03 9:02

66 Molly Blomgren, SO 34:55 11:14

67 Emily McGregor, SR 38:33 12:25

Gretchen Banks, SO 38:54 12:31

Place 9 Ogden
Time Spread =

4:23
Ave Time =

28:20
Score = 265

Place Name Time Pace mpm Top
46 Maddie Grisham, SO 26:49 8:38

47 Amber Braniff, SO 26:49 8:38

52 Reagan Kruse, FR 27:38 8:54

58 Aidan Skalicky, SR 29:14 9:24

62 April McGriff, SO 31:12 10:02

Place 10
Coon Rapids-
Bayard

Time Spread =
6:07

Ave Time =
29:49

Score = 285

Place Name Time Pace mpm Top
49 Brynn Bass, FR 26:54 8:39

50 Bridget Shirbroun, FR 27:02 8:42

59 Emma Hart, FR 29:19 9:26

63 Jada Thompson, SR 32:49 10:34

64 Madison Mohr, SO 33:01 10:38

65 Alexis Kautzky, FR 33:20 10:44

    Incomplete Teams: 

Des Moines Christian

Place Name Time Pace Top
18 Emma Isenhart, FR 24:17.99 7:49

67 Ali Pieper, FR 27:21.44 8:48

94 Zhoie Glasgow, FR 31:35.44 10:10

102 Sophia Stineman, FR 35:33.74 11:27
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Pella Christian

Place Name Time Pace Top
11 Annaliese Admiraal, JR 23:21.87 7:31

24 Mira Ford, JR 24:38.33 7:56

55 Sydney Hooyer, JR 26:38.90 8:35
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